RECEIVED FOR FILING DATE 6/30/2021 TIME 9:11AM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

Stacy Gravino, CCTC TOWN CLERK

East Haven Town Council

Agenda

TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER **INTERESTED PARTIES:**

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders, and due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, unvaccinated persons should comply with all orders and guidelines applicable to them, including use of face coverings and social distancing when attending indoor public meetings.

The East Haven Town Council will hold its Regularly Scheduled Meeting Tuesday, July 6, 2021, at 7:30 p.m. at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven, CT in order to transact the following:

Call to Order Roll Call

Item #1

Approval of Minutes

Item #2

Correspondence

Item #3

Subcommittee Reports:

- Education, Library and School Building a.
- h. Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
- Finance c.
- Public Services, Parks, and Recreation d.
- Urban Renewal/Housing e.
- f. Blight

Item #4

To consider an act upon a resolution approving and authorizing Mayor Joseph Carfora, or his designee to enter into a user license agreement for an online vital records request applications between the East Haven and Permitium, LLC

Page 1 of 2

Disability Accommodation Notice: Disability accommodation is available upon request. Any person with a disability requiring an accommodation, auxiliary aid or service, or a modification of policies or procedures to ensure effective communication and access to the public hearings/meetings of the Town of East Haven should contact the Mayor's Office at (203)468-3204. Accommodation requests should be made as soon as possible. Requests should be made no later than five (5) business days before the hearing/meeting.

Item #5

To consider an act upon a resolution approving and authorizing Mayor Joseph Carfora, or his designee to sign a "Memorandum of Agreement with regard to the use of State of Connecticut Emergency Management Performance Grant Funds between the Town of East Haven and the State of Connecticut Emergency Management and Homeland Security."

Item #6

To consider and act upon any other matter that may come before the Council.

Respectfully submitted,

Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk